

NAPAVINE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AMENDED AGENDA Tuesday - February 25, 2020 - 6:00 PM

Shawn O'Neill

Mayor

soneill@citvofnapavine.com

Donald Webster, Council Position 1 dwebster@citvofnapavine.com

Larry Stafford,
Council Position 2
lstafford@cityofnapavine.com

LaVerne Haslett,
Council Position 3
lhaslett@cityofnapavine.com

Vacant, Council Position 4

Jim Haslett,
Council Position 5
jhaslett@cityofnapavine.com

Staff Members

Sharri Salyers, City Clerk

Mary Wood, Treasurer

Bryan Morris, PW Director Community Development

Chris Salyers, Chief of Police

Jim Buzzard, Legal Counsel

City of Napavine

407 Birch Ave SW P O Box 810 Napavine, WA 98565 360-262-3547

City Website

www.cityofnapavine.com

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. INVOCATION
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF AGENDA As Presented
- VI. Interview Council Position #4 Candidates
 - 1) Timothy Schmidt
 - 2) Heather Stewart
- VII. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE REGULAR MEETING
 - 1) Minutes Regular Meeting January 28, 2020
- VIII. STAFF & COUNCIL REPORTS
- IX. OLD BUSINESS
 - 1) Scheduling special workshop meeting for Open Public Meetings Act and Public Records Request Training. S Salvers
 - 2) Installation of stop sign northbound on Kirkland Road. B Morris
- X. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1) Vouchers
 - 2) 102 E Jefferson St. Binding Site Plan B Morris
 - 3) Maintenance Surety Bond Agreement Dollar General B Morris
- XI. CITIZEN COMMENTS Non-Agenda Items
- XII. EXECUTIVE SESSION- Qualification of an applicant/candidate for appointment of elective office RCW 42.30.110(1)(h)
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT
- XIV. CLOSED SESSION COLLECTIVE BAGAINING SESSION RCW 42.30.140 4(b) Contract Negotiations.